
April 23 , 2015 

Ms. Cynthia Tynan 
Attorney and Public Information Coordinat r 
Office of General Counsel 
The University of Texas System 
201 West Seventh Street 
Austin, Texas 78701 

Dear Ms. Tynan: 

OR2015-07838 

You ask whether certain information is s bject to required public disclosure under the 
Public Information Act (the "Act"), chapter 52 of the Government Code. Your request was 
assigned ID# 561029 (UT OGC# 160190). 

The University of Texas at Austin (the "uni ersity") received a request for seven categories 
of information pertaining to the Faust' s Gol Archive and requests for access to this archive 
from January 1, 2004 spanning to the pres nt. The university states it will release some 
information. The university claims portions of the submitted information are excepted from 
disclosure under section 552.124 of the Go ernment Code. We have received comments 
from the requestor. See Gov't Code § 55 .304 (interested party may submit comments 
stating why information should or shoul not be released). We have considered the 
submitted arguments and reviewed the sub itted representative sample of information. 1 

Section 552.124 of the Government Code akes confidential, with certain exceptions that 
are not applicable here, "[a] record of a lib ry or library system, supported in whole or in 
part by public funds , that identifies or serve to identify a person who requested, obtained, 

1We assume the "representative sample" of ecords submitted to this office is truly representative of 
the requested records as a whole. See Open Records ecision Nos. 499 ( 1988), 497 ( 1988). This open records 
letter does not reach, and therefore does not authori e the withholding of, any other requested records to the 
extent those records contain substantially different pes of information than that submitted to this office. 
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or used a library material or service(.]" Id. § 52. l 24(a)-(b); see also Open Records Decision 
No. 100 at 3 (1975) (identifying informatio of library patrons in connection with object of 
their attentions is confidential by constituti nal law). We note only the names, addresses, 
and other information specifically identi ing library patrons may be withheld under 
section 552.124. See Open Records Decisio No. 649 at 3 (1996) (confidentiality provisions 
strictly construed). Upon review, we concl de the university must withhold the identifying 
information of library patrons which we have marked under section 552.124 of the 
Government Code. However, none of the r maining information is specifically identifying 
of library patrons and thus, none of it m y be withheld under section 552.124 of the 
Government Code. As the university rais s no further exceptions to disclosure, it must 
release the remaining information. 

This letter ruling is limited to the particular information at issue in this request and limited 
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, t · s ruling must not be relied upon as a previous 
determination regarding any other informat on or any other circumstances. 

This ruling triggers important deadlines r garding the rights and responsibilities of the 
governmental body and of the requestor. or more information concerning those rights 
and responsibilities, please visit our websit at http://www.texasattorneygeneral. gov/open/ 
or! rul ing in fo.sh trnl , or call the Office f the Attorney General ' s Open Government 
Hotline, toll free , at (877) 673-6839. Q estions concerning the allowable charges for 
providing public information under the Ac may be directed to the Office of the Attorney 
General , toll free, at (888) 672-6787. 

Sincerely, 

Rahat Huq 
Assistant Attorney General 
Open Records Division 

RSH/dls 

Ref: ID# 561029 

Enc. Submitted documents 

c: Requestor 
(w/o enclosures) 


